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3985. SHRI NAYAB SINGH:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                     वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्री
(a) whether the Government proposes to make the Kaithal district of Haryana

State an industrial hub;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

वाणिज्‍य‍एवं‍उद्योग मंत्रालय‍में‍राज्‍यमंत्री‍( श्री‍सोम प्रकाश)‍
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE &INDUSTRY

(SHRI SOM PARKASH)


(a): At present, Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade

(DPIIT) does not have proposal to make the Kaithal district of Haryana State an industrial hub.


(b): Not applicable.


(c):   The Modified Industrial Infrastructure Upgradation Scheme (MIIUS) was
notified in July, 2013 with the objective of enhancing industrial competitiveness of the domestic industry by providing quality infrastructure in selected functional clusters/locations which have the potential to become globally competitive and the scheme has not been continued beyond 31.03.2017.
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